

GAHC010184272025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4744/2025

MS LAKWA CONSTRUCTION AND CO
A REGD. PARTNERSHIP FIRM HAVING ITS OFFICE AT 9, P.D CHALIHA
ROAD, NEW AMOLLAPATTY KAMALALAY GIRLS SCHOOL SIVASAGAR,
ASSAM, PIN-785640 AND IS REP. BY ARINDAM BARUAH, 47 YRS, A
MANAGING PARTNER, S/O- INDRESWAR BRUAH, R/O-9, P.D CHALIHA
ROAD, NEW AMOLLAPATTY KAMALALAY GIRLS SCHOOL SIVASAGAR,
ASSAM, PIN-785640

VERSUS

THE ASSET MANAGER AND ORS
OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. JORHAT ASSET, DHANSIRI
BHAWAN, CINNAMARA, JORHAT, PIN-785704, ASSAM

2:THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (SCM)
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. JASSAM
AND ASSAM ARAKAN BASIN

CINNAMARA
JORHAT
PIN-785704
ASSAM

3:THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER (ELECTRONICS)
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

JORHAT ASSET

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. ASSAM
AND ASSAM ARAKAN BASIN

CINNAMARA
JORHAT

PIN-785704
ASSAM

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER (M)

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. JORHAT ASSET
DHANSIRI BHAWAN
CINNAMARA
JORHAT
PIN-785704
ASSAM

5:THE CHIEF MANAGER (F AND N)

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. JORHAT ASSET
DHANSIRI BHAWAN
CINNAMARA
JORHAT
PIN-785704
ASSAM

6:THE BRANCH MANAGER

INDIAN BANK
SIBSAGAR BRANCH
DOLMUKH CHARIALI
SIBSAGAR
PIN-785640
ASSA

For the Applicant(s) : Mr. H. P. Guwala, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M. K. Das, Advocate

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 10.09.2025

List this matter again on 13.10.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant